

Proudly Serving Rural Routt County * City of Steamboat Springs * Town of Hayden * Town of Oak Creek * Town of Yampa * Routt County School Districts

PERMIT EXPIRATION WARNING NOTICE

A and O LLC, dba Berlet Roofing P.O. BOX 774000 #81 STEAMBOAT SPGS, CO 80477

August 22, 2023

RE: Permit Number: PRSP221169 at 23570 FRAYSHER LN, ROUTT, CO 80467

Dear Applicant,

The Permit listed above has or will expire on **22 Aug 2023.** We respectfully request you contact us by phone or by stopping in our office so we can assist you in bringing your property back into compliance.

Section R105.5 Expiration, is amended to read as follows: All septic permits shall automatically expire ONE YEAR from the date of issuance and no further work on the project for which the permit was issued shall be done unless a renewal permit is requested in writing and approved prior to the expiration date of the original permit.

An extension request shall be submitted in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated. Upon review of the request and proof accepted the extension would be issued. The extension request will be uploaded into the permit. Insufficient cause will result in a new application needing to be filed in the amount of \$1000.00

Sincerely,

Amanda S. Williams

Office / Permit Technician Routt County Environmental Health Dept. 136 6th st Suite 201

Steamboat Springs, CO 80487

(970)870-5400

ROUTT County Regional Building Department 136 6th Street, Ste 201, Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 PH: 970-870-5566 Fax 970-870-5489 Email: <u>Building@co.routt.co.us</u>